BY ALDS. JOHNSON, PEREZ, HAMILTON, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY

Resolution recognizing and thanking Karen Martinez-Casper for helping a lost little boy on her bus route.

WHEREAS.

KAREN MARTINEZ-CASPER

went above and beyond her duties by helping a lost little boy on her bus route; and

WHEREAS, Karen Martinez-Casper is a Milwaukee County Transit System driver, and while driving the Route 80 on a cold early October morning she noticed a little boy all alone, and she pulled over to check on him and noticed he was not wearing shoes or socks, and she brought him onto her warm bus to call for help; and

WHEREAS, Karen Martinez-Casper's act of kindness received a lot of positive attention on social media and positive news coverage from WTMJ 4, FOX 6 and CBS 58; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith thanks Karen Martinez-Casper for her compassion, recognizes her contributions to the wellbeing of the city, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community and wishes for her continued success; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Karen Martinez-Casper.

Introduced by Common Council members Cavalier Johnson, José G. Pérez, Ashanti Hamilton, Jim Bohl, Terry L. Witkowski, Mark A. Borkowski, Khalif J. Rainey, and Russell W. Stamper, II and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 28, 2017.